UNITED



General Assembly

Distr. LIMITED

A/C.4/48/L.36 3 December 1993

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

Forty-eighth session
SPECIAL POLITICAL AND DECOLONIZATION
COMMITTEE (FOURTH COMMITTEE)
Agenda item 85

UNITED NATIONS RELIEF AND WORKS AGENCY FOR PALESTINE REFUGEES IN THE NEAR EAST

United States of America: draft resolution

Expansion of the Advisory Commission of the United Nations Relief and Works Agency for Palestine Refugees in the Near East

The General Assembly,

Having noted that the present membership of the Advisory Commission of the United Nations Relief and Works Agency for Palestine Refugees in the Near East, established pursuant to its resolutions 302 (IV) of 8 December 1949, 720 B (VIII) of 27 November 1953 and 2963 (XXVII) of 13 December 1972, is composed of Belgium, Egypt, France, Japan, Jordan, Lebanon, the Syrian Arab Republic, Turkey, the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland and the United States of America,

Bearing in mind the Declaration of Principles on Interim Self-Government Arrangements, including its Annexes and its Agreed Minutes, signed by the State of Israel and the Palestine Liberation Organization at Washington, D.C., on 13 September 1993, $\underline{1}/$

1. $\underline{\text{Decides}}$ on this basis to include Israel in the membership of the Advisory Commission of the United Nations Relief and Works Agency for Palestine Refugees in the Near East;

93-68254 (E) 031293

^{1/} A/48/486-S/26560, annex.

2. <u>Authorizes</u> the Advisory Commission of the United Nations Relief and Works Agency for Palestine Refugees in the Near East to invite the Palestine Liberation Organization to participate in the meetings and works of the Commission in an observer capacity.
